BENWOOD

GRANTS PAID 2020
CULTURE & BELONGING

Urban League of Chattanooga
Cultural Offerings Program

Chattanooga Football Club Foundation
Operation Get Active

La Paz Chattanooga
Fire Hall Renovation

RISE Chattanooga
Making a New Space

SoundCorps Chattanooga
Support for building the music economy

Tivoli Foundation, Inc.
Planning and design for Tivoli Center

ArtsBuild
Artist Relief Fund

ArtsBuild
General Operating Support

Coolidge Medal of Honor Heritage Center
Capital Campaign

Creative Discovery Museum
Capital Campaign

La Paz Chattanooga
General operating support and COVID-19 Support

PopUp Project
DreamScape Pilot / Film

Southern Lit Alliance
Speaking engagement in Chattanooga

$15,000

$6,000

$100,000

$125,000

$35,000

$150,000

$3,000

$150,000

$100,000

$100,000

$15,000

$50,000

$3.500
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Causeway $65,000
Operating Support
Urban League of Chattanooga $30,000
Inclusion by Design
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation $10,000
Civic Dinners
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation $6,000
Styles L. Hutchins Fellowship
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga  $5,000
WE OVER ME Fund
Leadership Tennessee / Lipscomb University $10,000
Leadership Tennessee Program

URBAN VITALITY
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise $850,000
Housing and Neighborhood Strategies
City of Chattanooga $1,000,000
Miller Park District
Chattanooga Design Studio $100,000
Operating Support
Chattanooga Design Studio $95,000
Westside Community Engagement & Planning
River City Company $1,035,000
Downtown Public Realm Enhancement Fund
River City Company $10,000

CARTA' Transit Plan and ONE Riverfront Plan
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Glass House Collective $40,000
Glass Farms Neighborhood Improvements Program
GreenSpaces $50,000
Build It Green / Green and Healthy Homes Initiative

Lookout Mountain Conservancy $10,000
Purchase 65 acres in St. Elmo

Bessie Smith Cultural Center $10,000
New Website

The Bethlehem Center $15,000
Support at Howard

Chattanooga Chamber Foundation $270,000
Chattanooga 2.0 Support

Dynamo Studios $10,000
Production Equipment for Howard

The Howard High School $5,000
The Big H Store

Lookout Mountain Conservancy $30,000
Howard Internship Program

Prison and Prevention Ministries $5,000
InZone Program

Public Education Foundation $75,000
Bridging the Gap Scholarship

Public Education Foundation $100,000
Teacherpreneur and STEM Fellows

TN Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. $25,000
Tutoring Corp for Hamilton County

TN State Collaborative for Reforming Education $200,000

General Operating Support
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UnifiED $2,000
COVID Resources for Hamilton County Schools
Young Women's Leadership Academy Foundation, Inc. $200,000
Montessori Elementary at Highland Park

UPWARD MOBILITY
Bridge City Community $10,000
ARCC Training and further curriculum development
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation $150,000
Staffing - Inclusive Economic Growth
CALEB $65,000
General Operating
Civic TN $10,000
Voter engagement
CO Lab $10,000
Technical Assistance for Minority Business
CO Lab $100,000
General Operating
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $5,000
We Over Me / Racial Equity Fund
ELLA Library $5,000
Learning and connectivity resources
Enterprise Center $100,000
Tech Goes Home
Enterprise Center $50,000

COVID-19 Connectivity Response (EdConnect)
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LAUNCH Chattanooga $100,000
Operating Support

Metropolitan Ministries $100,000
Capital Support

Chattanooga Community Kitchen $3,000
General Operating

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $35,000
Response and Resilience Fund

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $20,000
Tornado Relief Fund

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $1,000

Response and Resilience Fund: COVID & FLU Vaccines

Enterprise Center
General Operating & Connectivity

Erlanger Health System Foundations
Capital Campaign for Children's Hospital

Junior Achievement of Chattanooga
General Operating

Placing Emphasis on Kids (PEAK)
Youth Programming

Public Education Foundation
General Operating

A Step Ahead Foundation Chattanooga
General Operating

American Association of Blacks in Energy
Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund

Chattanooga State Foundation

$103,000

$100,000

$3,000

$1,500

$500

$500

$2,500

$5,000
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Health Education Scholarship

Deltas Serving Together, Inc
Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund

National Coalition of 100 Black Women
Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund

Rebuilding Together Chattanooga
General Operating Support

Creative Discovery Museum
Ignite Discovery Campaign

Chattanooga Bar Foundation
Minority Clerk Program

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga
Sankofa Fund

RISE Chattanooga
4 Courses and...Supper Club

Bridge City Community
General Operating

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga
Racial Equity Fund

Howard School
Athletic Fund for Track & Wrestling Equipment

Reach One Teach One
General Operating Support

RISE Chattanooga
Girls Leadership Summit

$5,000

$2,500

$15,000

$21,000

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

$2,500

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$2,500
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