

GRANTS PAID 2020

CULTURE & BELONGING

Urban League of Chattanooga Cultural Offerings Program	\$15,000
Chattanooga Football Club Foundation Operation Get Active	\$6,000
La Paz Chattanooga Fire Hall Renovation	\$100,000
RISE Chattanooga Making a New Space	\$125,000
SoundCorps Chattanooga Support for building the music economy	\$35,000
Tivoli Foundation, Inc. Planning and design for Tivoli Center	\$150,000
ArtsBuild Artist Relief Fund	\$3,000
ArtsBuild General Operating Support	\$150,000
Coolidge Medal of Honor Heritage Center Capital Campaign	\$100,000
Creative Discovery Museum Capital Campaign	\$100,000
La Paz Chattanooga General operating support and COVID-19 Support	\$15,000
PopUp Project DreamScape Pilot / Film	\$50,000
Southern Lit Alliance Speaking engagement in Chattanooga	\$3,500



LEADERSHIP

Causeway Operating Support	\$65,000
Urban League of Chattanooga Inclusion by Design	\$30,000
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation <i>Civic Dinners</i>	\$10,000
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation Styles L. Hutchins Fellowship	\$6,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga WE OVER ME Fund	\$5,000
Leadership Tennessee / Lipscomb University Leadership Tennessee Program	\$10,000

URBAN VITALITY

Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise Housing and Neighborhood Strategies	\$850,000
City of Chattanooga Miller Park District	\$1,000,000
Chattanooga Design Studio Operating Support	\$100,000
Chattanooga Design Studio Westside Community Engagement & Planning	\$95,000
River City Company Downtown Public Realm Enhancement Fund	\$1,035,000
River City Company CARTA's Transit Plan and ONE Riverfront Plan	\$10,000

Glass House Collective Glass Farms Neighborhood Improvements Program	\$40,000
GreenSpaces Build It Green / Green and Healthy Homes Initiative	\$50,000
Lookout Mountain Conservancy Purchase 65 acres in St. Elmo	\$10,000

TALENT

Bessie Smith Cultural Center New Website	\$10,000
The Bethlehem Center Support at Howard	\$15,000
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation Chattanooga 2.0 Support	\$270,000
Dynamo Studios Production Equipment for Howard	\$10,000
The Howard High School The Big H Store	\$5,000
Lookout Mountain Conservancy Howard Internship Program	\$30,000
Prison and Prevention Ministries InZone Program	\$5,000
Public Education Foundation Bridging the Gap Scholarship	\$75,000
Public Education Foundation Teacherpreneur and STEM Fellows	\$100,000
TN Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. Tutoring Corp for Hamilton County	\$25.000
TN State Collaborative for Reforming Education General Operating Support	\$200,000

UnifiED COVID Resources for Hamilton County Schools	\$2,000
Young Women's Leadership Academy Foundation, Inc. Montessori Elementary at Highland Park	\$200,000

UPWARD MOBILITY

Bridge City Community ARCC Training and further curriculum development	\$10,000
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation Staffing - Inclusive Economic Growth	\$150,000
CALEB General Operating	\$65,000
Civic TN Voter engagement	\$10,000
CO Lab Technical Assistance for Minority Business	\$10,000
CO Lab General Operating	\$100,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga We Over Me / Racial Equity Fund	\$5,000
ELLA Library Learning and connectivity resources	\$5,000
Enterprise Center Tech Goes Home	\$100,000
Enterprise Center COVID-19 Connectivity Response (EdConnect)	\$50,000

LAUNCH Chattanooga Operating Support \$100,000

Metropolitan Ministries Capital Support \$100,000

OTHER / COVID RELIEF

Chattanooga Community Kitchen General Operating	\$3,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Response and Resilience Fund	\$35,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Tornado Relief Fund	\$20,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Response and Resilience Fund: COVID & FLU Vaccine	\$1,000 es
Enterprise Center General Operating & Connectivity	\$103,000
Erlanger Health System Foundations Capital Campaign for Children's Hospital	\$100,000
Junior Achievement of Chattanooga General Operating	\$3,000
Placing Emphasis on Kids (PEAK) Youth Programming	\$1,500
Public Education Foundation General Operating	\$500
A Step Ahead Foundation Chattanooga General Operating	\$500
American Association of Blacks in Energy Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund	\$2,500
Chattanooga State Foundation	\$5,000

Health Education Scholarship

Deltas Serving Together, Inc Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund	\$5,000
National Coalition of 100 Black Women Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund	\$2,500
Rebuilding Together Chattanooga General Operating Support	\$15,000
Creative Discovery Museum Ignite Discovery Campaign	\$21,000
Chattanooga Bar Foundation Minority Clerk Program	\$5,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Sankofa Fund	\$5,000
RISE Chattanooga 4 Courses andSupper Club	\$15,000
Bridge City Community General Operating	\$2,500
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga <i>Racial Equity Fund</i>	\$5,000
Howard School Athletic Fund for Track & Wrestling Equipment	\$10,000
Reach One Teach One General Operating Support	\$5,000
RISE Chattanooga Girls Leadership Summit	\$2,500